



Friday, March 13, 2020

Mr. Jonathan Teichert, Interim City Administrator  
City of Douglas  
P.O. Box 1030  
Douglas, Wyoming 82633

Re: Recommendation of Award – Bighorn Drive Water Services Replacement Project

Dear Mr. Teichert:

Bids were received for the Bighorn Drive Water Services Replacement Project on March 12, 2020. One bid was received from Knife River with a Total Base Bid of \$81,085.00. There were no alternates for the bid of this project.

We have thoroughly reviewed the bid provided by Knife River; the bid was accurate and complete. There were no discrepancies in their bid and the documents were completed properly.

The budgeted amount for this project is \$41,000.00. With only one bid submitted and that one bid significantly higher than the budgeted amount, CEPI does not recommend awarding the contract for the Bighorn Drive Water Services Replacement Project to Knife river.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,  
***Civil Engineering Professionals, Inc.***

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Nicholas Larsen'.

Nicholas Larsen, PE

cc: John Harbarger, Public Works Director  
enc.

**BID TABULATION**  
**BIGHORN DRIVE WATER SERVICES REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

**Bid Date:**

**Thursday, March 12, 2020**

Contractor shall furnish and install items as shown on the Drawings or called for in the Specifications. All costs not included in this schedule that are necessary to provide a complete, functional project as depicted in the Drawings and Specifications are to be considered incidental and merged with the costs of other

LS = Lump Sum	EA = Each	LF = Linear Feet	AC = Acre
SY = Square Yard	SF = Square Foot	CY = Cubic Yard	Ton = Ton

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Knife River	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization and Bonds	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
2	Water services and reconnecting to existing	EA	12	\$3,070.00	\$36,840.00
3	12" Grading "W" Base Course	SY	175	\$41.00	\$7,175.00
4	Select Backfill	CY	250	\$35.00	\$8,750.00
5	Foundation Material	CY	75	\$58.00	\$4,350.00
6	Curb and Gutter Repair	LF	30	\$81.00	\$2,430.00
7	Curbwalk Repair	LF	20	\$122.00	\$2,440.00
8	Landscaping Repair	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
9	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
10	Force Account	FA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$81,085.00</b>